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Course Description

Start area - Stocksbridge (S36) Start in lay-by near Liberty Steel
(gate 4) on Hunshelf Road at point marked and proceed forwards
, bearing left into Pea Royd Lane, continue up the hill to finish just
before the brow of the hill adjacent to small layby at point
marked. https://www.strava.com/segments/19167297

Key Stats

Distance: 700m

Height Gain: 99m
Average Gradient: 14.0%
Max Gradient: 21.2%
Men’s CR: 2:17.5 (Andy
Nichols, 2019)

Women’s CR: 3:00.1 (Lou
Bates, 2016)
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Race Weather Forecast
Courtesy of our sponsors
MyWindsock
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Instructions

Race HQ
Trek Bicycles Sheffield Fox Valley
(postcode: S36 2AB)

We have kindly been allowed to set up our HQ at Trek Bicycles
Sheffield Fox Valley. Please note parking at the main shopping
centre car park is only free for the first two hours. Note that the
only toilets available to competitors are located across the car
park and not in the store (see map)

= | = Toilets — Fox Valley Shopping
? w Centre ]

HQ - Trek Bicycles Sheffield 'wsy
HQ roxvalley (S36 2AB)

Parking

Warke

No Parking on the Course

OHC9 Course
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Number [start Time JRider ____________Joub______________________|Gender[Category

111:01:00

211:02:00

311:03:00

411:04:00

511:05:00

611:06:00

711:07:00

811:08:00

911:09:00
1011:10:00
1111:11:00
1211:12:00
1311:13:00
1411:14:00
1511:15:00
1611:16:00
1711:17:00
1811:18:00
1911:19:00
2011:20:00
2111:21:00
2211:22:00
2311:23:00
2411:24:00
2511:25:00
2611:26:00
2711:27:00
2811:28:00
2911:29:00
3011:30:00
3111:31:00
3211:32:00
3311:33:00
3411:34:00
3511:35:00

Andy Nichols
Tobias Edwards
Rachel Galler
Lilja Raine

Alfie Nott

Ezra Bateman
Kevin Raine
Chris Kaye
Owen Cairns
Christopher Jackson
Lee Ager

Ashley Wilcox
Adam Pinder
Marcus Cram
Monica Greenwood
Abi Plowman
Andrew Laidler
Alex Whitmore
Jack Talbot
Robert Cornford
Jack Evans
Barry Clay
Robert Curtis

Tristan Davies-Bennett

Scott Hamblett
Mark Proctor
Joseph Walker
Harley Widdowson
Tom Garnett
Jude Taylor
Harry Hudson
Dan Taylor

John Hind

Luke Hind
Nicholas Latimer

Team Lifting Gear Products
Team Lifting Gear Products

FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team
Loughborough Students Cycling Club

Sheffield Youth Cycling Club
Clifton CC York
myhillcycling.co.uk
Backpedal

Clifton CC York

Backpedal

Muckle Cycle Club
Congleton CC - MyWindsock
Muckle Cycle Club

Muckle Cycle Club
Macclesfield Wheelers

Alba Development Road Team
Sitwell Cycling Club

Ratae RC

Lakes Road Club
myhillcycling.co.uk

Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club
Doncaster Wheelers C.C.

7 Hills Cycling Club

Barnsley Road Club

Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club
Matlock CC

Velo Bavarian

Clancy Briggs Cycling Academy
Ilkley CC

Team PB Performance
Harrogate Nova Race Team
Leicester Forest CC
Bolsover and District CC
Team Lifting Gear Products
Team Lifting Gear Products

Open
Open
Female
Female
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Female
Female
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Senior
Senior
Senior
Espoir
Youth
Youth
Veteran
Veteran
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Espoir
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
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Information

Start Order

Riders competing in both of our races will have the same
number for Pea Royd Lane and Mill Lee Road. LGP riders
are set off in two groups at the start and end of the field
to allow them to race and help run the race. As far as
possible we have tried to keep riders in the same race
category together

Prizes

All profits raised from this event will be donated to
Yorkshire Cancer Research. No cash prizes will be handed
out.



Time Keepers
Christine Minto

Phil Minto

Event Helpers

The K/Qomprendos
Our Team Sponsors
Lifting Gear Products
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